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HR 8452
Reproductive Health Travel Fund Act of 2022

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 20, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Jul 20, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/8452 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (73 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 20, 2022

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Jul 20, 2022

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jul 21, 2022

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jul 21, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 29, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Jul 29, 2022

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 29, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Jul 29, 2022

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL Aug 5, 2022

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Aug 5, 2022

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Aug 5, 2022

Rep. Kahele, Kaiali'i [D-HI-2] D · HI Aug 5, 2022

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Aug 5, 2022

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Aug 9, 2022

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Aug 26, 2022

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Aug 26, 2022

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Aug 26, 2022

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Nov 14, 2022

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Dec 14, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jul 20, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 5227 Related bill Dec 8, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Jul 20, 2022) 

Reproductive Health Travel Fund Act of 2022

This bill authorizes the Department of Health and Human Services to award grants to pay for travel, childcare, and other

expenses of an individual seeking access to abortion services.

Eligible grant recipients must be nonprofit or community-based organizations that assist individuals seeking abortion

services through programs that are unbiased and medically and factually accurate.

The grants may not be used to pay for abortion procedures.

Actions Timeline

Jul 20, 2022: Introduced in House
Jul 20, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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